Deferred taxation assets 100,493 43,495 143,988
 Other liabilities 271,644 (680) 270,964
 Fair value reserves 0 51,371 51,371
 Capital reserves 0 10,376 10,376
 Retained profits 524,473 (111,630) 412,843

 Income Statement – Year Ended 31 December 2005
   Effects
   RM’000

 Net profit after tax   4,020

 Group
 Increase / (decrease)
  Previously
  Reported Effects Restated
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 Balance Sheet – 1 January 2004
 Deferred taxation assets 109,112 716 109,828
 Other liabilities 227,558 (200) 227,358
 Capital reserves 0 2,756 2,756
 Retained profits
 - FRS 2 201,699 (1,840) 199,859

Company No. 295400 W

OCBC BANK (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 86

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2005 (continued)

38 IMPACT ON ADOPTION OF REVISED BNM/GP8 AND FRS 2 (continued)

 Group (continued)

 Increase / (decrease)

 Income Statement – Year Ended 31 December 2004
   Effects
   RM’000
 Share-based staff cost   (7,140)
 Deferred tax   1,999
 Net profit after tax   (5,141)

 Bank

 Increase / (decrease)
  Previously
  Reported Effects Restated
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 Balance Sheet – 1 January 2004
 Deferred taxation assets 108,977 716 109,693
 Other liabilities 226,302 (200) 226,102
 Capital reserves 0 2,756 2,756
 Retained profits
 - FRS 2 280,708 (1,840) 278,868

 Income Statement – Year Ended 31 December 2004
   Effects
   RM’000

 Net profit after tax   (5,141)

39 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of

Directors on 15 February 2006.

Company No. 295400 W

OCBC BANK (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 87

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2005 (continued)

40 THE OPERATION OF ISLAMIC BANKING (IB)

 BALANCE SHEETS AS AT 31 December 2005
   Group and Bank
  Note  2005 2004